LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

| PERATOR_ | Yates Petroleum Corporation | ADDRESS 207 S. 4th S | <u>treet, Artesia, NM</u> |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| LEASE NAME_Shipp "ZI" | | WELL NO. 1 | |
| OCATION_ | 660' FNL & 2310' FWL Section 27, T | -16-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico | |
| | ANGLE- | | ACCUMULATIVE |
| DEPTH | INCLINATION DEGREES | DISPLACEMENT | DISPLACEMENT |
| . 450 | 1 | 7.85 | 7.85 |
| 950 . | . 1 1/4 | 10.91 | 18.76 |
| 1438 | 1 1/4 | 10.65 | 29.41 |
| 1934 | 1 | 8.66 | 38.07 |
| 2423 | • 1/2 | 4.27 | 42.34 |
| 2497 | 1/2 | .65 | 42.99 |
| 2967 | 1/2 | 4.10 | 47.09 |
| 3476 | 1/2 | 4.43 | 51.52 |
| 3977 | 3/4 | 6.56 | 58.08 |
| 4325 | 1 | 6.07 | 64.15 |
| 4829 | 1/2 | 4.40 | 68.55 |
| 5297 | 1 | 8.17 | 76.72 |
| 5768 | 1 1/2 | 12.33 | 89.05 |
| 6169 | 1 1/2 | 10.50 | 99.55 |
| 6 669 | 1 3/4 | 15.27 | 114.82 |
| 7171 | 1 | 8.76 | 123.58 |
| 7526 | 1 1/4 | 7.75 | 131.33 |
| 7997 | 1 | 8.22 | 139.55 |
| 8495 | 1 3/4 | 15.21 | 154.76 |
| 8992 | 2 | 17.35 | 172.11 |
| 9488 | · 2 | 17.31 | 189.42 |
| 998 8 | 1 3/4 | 15.27 | 204.69 |
| ,216 | 2 | 7.96 | 212.65 |
| ,737 | 1 3/4 | 15.91 | 228.56 |
| ,235 | 1 1/2 | 13.04 | 241.60 |
| ,513 | 4 3/4 | 23.02 | 264.62 |
| ,850 | 4 3/4 | 27.91 | 292.53 |

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE: Nice President -Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

.

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared____ Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

, 19<u>84</u>. Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 21st day of May

Aughes ponela Pamela A. Hughes

Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, Texas